MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

Doop and taleful Water Dep Vol - Vol M-8/ PC20

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That JACK L. RICTOR and WANDA RICTOR, husband

hereinanter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by FRANCIS L. MATHEWS the grantee; does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, thereunto, belonging, or appertaining, situated, in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lots 5 and 6. Block 6, OREION SHORES SUBDIVISION, TRACT 1053, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the county Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. not active and the show of a server of the county of the

a. S for a liter assents clone rear lot lines as shown on fedicates of ŝ (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. ي جر And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that 1 grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except as stated on the reverse side of this deed or those apparent upon the land, if any, as of (Stel of redered) the date of this deed and that

repeated . Thurob store 12 to stores of elitoration. grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 10,000.00

RANNERSEK X MAR DER VAL XADSKARTANAN XODSKERS DE XOZ XODMARS DEVELX DEDEKOK DE XRANG DE XOZ XODOM VER DE VANDEK the whole y units detailed a Circh which See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors.

pontion parties address been study to unite the start Rentor . Dool JanWANDA RICTOR

each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the

and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal

AOGINTAIN TITLE CO

who, being duly sworn,

directors; and each of

) 53

executed by a cor fix corperate seal)

an shake the

STATE OF EXECON, CITEXAS. A STATE OF OREGON, County of ______) State of EXECON, CITEXAS. A State of S

and acknowledged the foregoing instru-071212 their voluntary act and deed.

ient to be OFFICIAL Before are BOO Notary Public for

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

(OFFICIAL SEAT)

Re-commission expires: JUNE 1.981. TO My commission expires ON STATES AND STATES OF

Te oggette of oregon, Mrs. & Mrg. Jack L. Rictor 5500 Montclair Driver fered best alds to st County of .6sell feur Colleville, TX 76034 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ាទ៨ ខែវី១ខេទ្ធព័ I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the Mr. & Mrs. Francis L. Mathews TATE OF CALE Star Route Box 130A Chiloguin, OR 97624 arrant 10 VINED TH o'clock M., and recorded SPACE RESERVED or as h book GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS SAME: AS, GRANTEE LEINUON file/reel number FOR After recording return to: ECORDER'S US AS GRANTEE LEINU Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of 3.7.1 County affixed. 15 4.936 (Realling as wear the NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address **Recording Officer** SAME ASEGRANTEE K8 003Deputy he n Kharshide By $-\lambda$ Station of the

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

22755611.12414(0).76

- continued from the reverse side of this deed - 3:12? Breuzed Addition Markov Ere HOPOLE ALL MALL ARAT ETWRENING ACARD AND LINE 1224 en is instantion of the SUBJECT TO: d יוס ברכוים של אין ביאוד לאור אין די אין אין אין אין מאל ניאריי אינה אור גאש ביאודה של איר איר איר אייר אור דעם של אי 1: "Reservations" as 'contained in plat dedication; to wit: "A 25 foot building setback line along the front of all lots and a 20 foot building setback line along side street lines; 16 foot utility easements, centered on lot lines or as shown on annexed plat, said easements to provide ingress and egress for construction andmaintenance of said utilities, with any planting or structures placed thereon by the lot owners to be at his own risk; All streets to be maintained by the lot owners within this subdivision; Additional restrictions or conditions as provided for in any recorded protective covenants or Homeowners Association documents." Conditions and restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion, or national origin, imposed by instrument, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded August 13, 1973, in Volume M73, page 10698, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon. 2

An 8 foot utility easement along rear lot lines as shown on dedicated plat. ২'_

THE SEARCH STORE STORE STORE STORE STORE Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, given to secure an Ъ with indebtedness with interest thereon and such future advances as may be provided therein: second cours he not sett, stand to a succent to a the stands of a second to a second to a second to a s been waar to endered

Recorded: October 1, 1980 TRAVEVOLUME: M80, page 18951, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon anis/Amount:11 \$3;134.0041 Loing has the give bes southed her any one any order Grantor: Jack L. Rictor and WandauC. Rictor, husband and wife

Trustee: Transamerica Title Insurance:Co. WAMBeneficiary: Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219 DECTORATION STATES of bules aldering a ton to a destruct of sounded constants of the Added States of the Added and an and an anterest under said Trust Deed was assigned by instrument

Dated: "PNovember 7 ; 1980: of all appendent to the solution of the solution o BV. Colara Volume: M80; page 21929; Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon To: Real Estate Loan Fund Oreg. Itd.

Teate The Grantees named on the reverse side of this deed hereby agree to assume and pay above described Trust Deed.

(AFFECTS LOT 6)

÷.

Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, given to secure an 5. indebtedness with interest thereon and such future advances as may be provided herein.

Dated: Tebruary 27, 1980 Recorded: October 1, 1980 Volume: M80, page 18954, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Jack L. Rictor and Wanda Rictor, husband and wife Grantor: wassTrustee: Transamerica Title Insurance Co... Beneficiary: Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219 in her des test metrement in the des estimates and application troit?

The beneficial interest under said Trust Deed was assigned by instrument tionater . Dated: November 7, 1980 (JKS2 Futterman

Recorded: November 12; 1980

Volume: M80, page 21929, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon To:--Real Estate Loan Fund Oreg. Ltd. And to the later

The Grantees named on the reverse side of this deed hereby agree to assume and pay the above described Trust Deed. 22

(AFFECTS LOT 5)

Recording Officer

Wepury.

with me channel and beau-observed when A. O.S. 61 hear bas, M. Sama's. 31. ះតុតុត ពល Sound de 285 854 Jackman Partelli We chains Dealers Shink and a week Waters' my rand and seal of County affined.

Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title Co.</u> this 26th day of January A.D. 19 81 at 2:520'clock P 1", and duly recorded in Yol. <u>M81</u>, of <u>Deads</u>on Parci223, By Derricha Helsch. Fee \$7.00 15 5

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

204091.00

ให้เราะสารณ์เริ่ม ได้เราะ